RESOLUTION NO. 2716

A RESOLUTION of the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle modifying certain rates, rules, and regulations in Seattle Terminals Tariff No. 2-F, F.M.C.-T No. 3

BE IT RESOLVED by the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle, as follows:

SECTION 1. The Port of Seattle does hereby establish and adopt rules, regulations, and charges shown in:

> Seattle Terminals Tariff No. 2-F, F.M.C.-T No. 3 11th Revised Page No. 36, Item No. 40070

copy of which is hereby annexed and made a part of this Resolution, said rules, regulations, and charges to take effect on the date thereon.

SECTION 2. All rules, regulations, and charges conflicting with the provisions of the above-listed pages in Seattle Terminals Tariff No. 2-F, F.M.C.-T No. 3, are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. That the Traffic Manager be and is hereby directed to file said schedule with the Federal Maritime Commission.

ADOPTED by the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle this <u>24th</u> day of <u>January</u>, 197<u>8</u>, and duly authenticated in open session by the signatures of the Commissioners voting in favor thereof and the Seal of the Commission duly affixed.

Port Commissioners

11TH REVISED PAGE No. 36

٠

١

•

.

115 - 115 -

• • • •

ł

(

Ĺ

, , ,, ,

 CONTAINERIZED CARGO AND CONTAINERS, EMPTY, AS (A) WHEN VESSEL FREIGHT CHARGES ARE ASSE MEASUREMENT OF CONTAINER OR GROSS WE N. O. S., SECTION 8, ITEM 80050. (B) WHEN FREIGHT CHARGES ARE ASSESSED ON EMPTY CONTAINERS ARE SHIPPED FREIGHT SCHEDULE BELOW, SUBJECT TO NOTE 1, 2 	40070 SED THAT ARE BASED ON OUTSIDE IGHT OF CONTAINER, APPLY CARGO, CONTAINER CONTENTS OR WHEN FREE, APPLY UNIT RATES AS PER SERVICE
(8) WHEN FREIGHT CHARGES ARE ASSESSED ON EMPTY CONTAINERS ARE SHIPPED FREIGHT SCHEDULE BELUW, SUBJECT TO NOTE 1, 2	FREE, APPLY UNIT RATES AS PER SERVICE & 3:
OVER NOT OVER Lo 0 15 15 15 22 26 26 32 37 37 42 42	PER UNIT ADED OR EMPTY \$18.05 \$37.25 \$44.10 \$47.80 \$52.05 \$55.90 FACILITI CHARGE
NOTE 2. ONLY INBOUND SERVICE ASSESSED ON EMPTY CONTAINERS BETWEEN OCEAN VESSELS OF THE SEPERATE TRADE ROUTES AS DEFI NOTE 3. INCLUDES CHARGE FOR 20090. Exception: Containers made em Terminal for vessel convenien	VESSELS (DEFINED ITEM 10050) CARRIER (DEFINED ITEM 10070) L, SUBJECT TO EXCEPTION BELOW. AND FACILITIES CHARGE WILL BE TRANSSHIPPED AT THE SAME TERMINAL, SAME CARRIER, OPERATING IN TWO NED IN ITEM 10080. WEIGHING. NOT SUBJECT TO ITEM PTY OR LOADED WITH CARGO ON THE